503272974 04/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3319592

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUNGHOON YANG	03/11/2015
SEUNGDON CHOI	03/11/2015
YOJIN KIM	03/11/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG CHEM, LTD.	
Street Address:	128, YEOUI-DAERO	
Internal Address:	YEONGDEUNGPO-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	150-721	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14446486

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 518-6320

Email: Assignment@ldlkm.com

Correspondent Name: LDLK&M

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LGCHEM 3.9-519 CON (670)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER D. SLEMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter D. Sleman/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=LGCHEM 519 CON Decl. & Assign. Docs#page1.tif

PATENT 503272974 REEL: 035458 FRAME: 0853

source=LGCHEM 519 CON Decl. & Assign. Docs#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035458 FRAME: 0854

	N AND ASSIGNMENT FOR DESIGN APPLICATIONS	Attorney Docket Number: Lo	GCHEM 3.9-519 CON (E)	
Title of Invention BATTERY CELL ASSEMBLY OF ENCHANCED SAFETY AND BATTERY MODULE COMPRISING THE SAME				
I LITIA OT INVARTION I				
assignee. FULL NAME	OF INVENTOR(S)			
Inventor one Signature:			h/11/2015	
X Addition	al inventors or a legal representative are to the the warnings on the LAST PAG		al form(s) attached hereto,	

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATIONS	ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S) Supplemental Sheet	
Inventor two: Seungdon Choi	Date: Mar. 114h, 2015	
Signature: <u>b.D. Chri</u>		
Inventor three: Yojin Kim		
Signature:		
Inventor four:	Date:	
Signature:		
Inventor five:	Date:	
Signature:		
Inventor six:	Date:	
Signature:		
Inventor seven:	Date:	
Signature:		
Inventor elght:	Date:	
Signature:		
Inventor nine:	Date:	
Signature:	-	
Inventor ten:	Date:	
Signature:	-	
WARNING: According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), "[a] person may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all Information known to be material to patentability as defined in 1.56."		
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.		

RECORDED: 04/21/2015